# OP \$40.00 3321852

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jalmar C. Araujo		01/01/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J. B. Sports, LLC	
Street Address:	121 Morris Street	
City:	Revere	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02151	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3321852	FLEXIBRACE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-467-9100

**Email:** poverhauser@overhauser.com

Correspondent Name: Paul B. Overhauser

**Address Line 1:** 740 West Green Meadows Drive, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Greenfield, INDIANA 46140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul B. Overhauser
SIGNATURE:	/Paul B. Overhauser/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2018-05-08-TM-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0212

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, JALMAR C. ARAUJO (hereinafter "Assignor"), an individual located in Everett MA 02149, is the owner of record of the trademark "FLEXIBRACE", including Registration No. 3,321,852; filed on August 24, 2006 and registered on October 23, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, J. B. SPORTS, (hereinafter "Assignee") a Massachusetts LLC, located and doing business at 30 Chelsea Street, Suite 810, Everett MA 02149, acquired the Mark effective as of <u>January 1, 2017</u> and now desires to make record of its ownership of the mark in its own name.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged effective as of this 1° day of January 2017, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, wittle and interest and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all rights to damages.

January 1, 2017

**RECORDED: 05/08/2018** 

ASSIGNOR:

JALMAR C. ARUJO

ASSIGNEE:

J.B. SPORTS LL

Printed Name JALMAR C. ARUJO

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0213